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Advanced Coaching Centres – East Region 

Bedfordshire ACC Tim.Sergeant@BedfordshireFA.com 

Cambridgeshire ACC katie.critchley@cambridgeshirefa.com 

Northamptonshire ACC Amber.Wildgust@northantsfa.com 

Norwich ACC paige.shorten@canaries.co.uk 
Suffolk ACC Rebecca.Bolton@suffolkfa.com 

 
Advanced Coaching Centres – South West Region 

Cornwall ACC grace.dent@cornwallfa.com 

Dorset ACC Jemma.Tewkesbury@dorsetfa.com 

Devon ACC matthew.hodgson@devonfa.com 

Gloucestershire ACC Alexis.Lunn-Gadd@GloucestershireFA.com 

Somerset ACC Rachael.Lawler-Edwards@somersetfa.com 
Wiltshire ACC tim.hall@wiltshirefa.com 

 
FA Women's U21 East Region Academy (in Partnership with Ipswich Town FC)  
 
FA Contact Emma.Manning@thefa.com  

Ipswich Town FC Contact Sally.Boyle@itfc.co.uk 

 
Regional Talent Clubs 

Arsenal Ladies Tier 1 
acuerden@arsenal.co.uk 
tpayne@arsenal.co.uk  

Aston Villa Tier 2 jade.richards@avfc.co.uk 

Birmingham City Tier 1 Chris.gould@bclfc.com  

Blackburn Rovers Tier 1 gdonnelly@rovers.co.uk  

Boston United Tier 3 nick.reeson@bufc.co.uk  

Brighton and Hove Albion Tier 1 Kevin.Tharme@bhafc.co.uk  

Bristol City Tier 2 daisy.merrifield@bristolcitywfc.co.uk 

Charlton Athletic Tier 3 charltonwomen@yahoo.co.uk  

Chelsea Tier 2 sarah.charker@ChelseaFC.com 

Derby County Tier 2 kieron.wicks@dcct.co.uk 

Doncaster Tier 3 rtc@donnybelles.co.uk    

Durham Tier 3 rtccentremanager@durhamwfc.co.uk 

Essex FA Tier 2 EssexRTC@essexfa.com 

Everton Tier 2 Aaron.little@evertonfc.com  

Gillingham Tier 2 kayskelton1@aol.co.uk 

Leeds United Tier 1 gary.waddington@leedsunited.com  
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Leicester Tier 1 jo.sjoberg@lcfc.co.uk   

Liverpool Tier 1 Ianthe.mumford@liverpoolfc.com 

Manchester City Tier 1 Jennifer.wildes@mancity.com  

Manchester United Tier 1 Emma.fletcher@mufoundation.org  

Millwall Tier 2 Ahatcher@millwallcommunity.org.uk 
MK Dons Tier 2 holly.skinner@mkdonsset.com 
Nottingham Forest Tier 3 rtc@nottinghamforest.co.uk 

Oxford United Tier 2 acook@oufc.co.uk 

Reading FC Tier 3 jmanns@readingfc.co.uk  

Sheffield United Tier 2 lee.walshaw@sufc.co.uk 

Shrewsbury Town Tier 3 Peter.Wilson@shrewsburytown.co.uk  

Southampton Tier 1 mheath@saintsfc.co.uk 

Stoke City Tier 2 kath.tranter@btinternet.com   

Sunderland Tier 1 andy.grant@foundationoflight.co.uk 

Teesside Sport Tier 2 lindsey_stephenson@hotmail.com  

West Bromwich Albion Tier 3 ben.pollard@albionfoundation.co.uk  

Wolves Tier 3 andybutler@wolvescommunitytrust.org.uk  

York City Tier 1 gailacolling@gmail.com 
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